# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL, A DIVISION OF MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES		10/27/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REGIONAL DIAGNOSTICS, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	4400 Renaissance Parkway, Suite L	
City:	Warrensville Heights	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44128	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 74556202		REGIONAL MRI NS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)577-4679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.577.8348

Email: rakhee.verma@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: RAKHEE VERMA C/O KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN

Address Line 1: 525 WEST MONROE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	332658-19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rakhee Verma

TRADEMARK REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0586

900039173

745562

CH \$40

Signature:	/Rakhee Verma/
Date:	01/05/2006
Total Attachments: 8 source=TrademarkRelease#page1.tif source=TrademarkRelease#page2.tif source=TrademarkRelease#page3.tif source=TrademarkRelease#page4.tif source=TrademarkRelease#page5.tif source=TrademarkRelease#page6.tif source=TrademarkRelease#page7.tif	

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (herein referred to as "Release") is made by Merrill Lynch Capital, a Division Of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services as Agent, a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 222 N. LaSalle Street, 16<sup>th</sup> Floor, Chicago, IL 60601 (herein referred to as "Lender");

WHEREAS, Regional Diagnostics, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 2665 S. Bayshore Drive, suite 800, Miami, FL 33133 (herein referred to as "Borrower"), previously granted a security interest in the Trademarks listed in Schedule A below and attached hereto to Lender in a Security Agreement, pursuant to which Borrower incurred certain Obligations and Liabilities to Lender and granted a mortgage, security interest in and/or a first priority lien on certain trademarks and services marks as described in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), as security for the Borrower's Obligations and Liabilities;

WHEREAS, evidence of the security interest granted to Lender under the Security Agreement in the Marks was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 2725/0032;

WHEREAS, the Borrower has satisfied the Obligations and Liabilities and has requested that Lender release its security interest in the Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases its mortgage, security interest in and/or first priority lien on the Marks.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

Executed this v. day of October, 2005.	
	Merrill Lynch Capital, a Division Of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services as Agent  Signature: Printed Name: Title:  Luis Viera Vice President
STATE OF Maryland ) SS:  COUNTY OF Monteomery )  On this 27 day of October,  Luis Viera	2005, before me personally appeared said to me personally known to be of Merrill Lynch Capital, a Division Of
and who acknowledged to me that he execu	as Agent, who executed the foregoing Release ted the same for the purpose herein set forth.  NOTARY PUBLIC JASON B. ZAIDERMAN Notary Public
	(SEAL) Montgomery County, Maryland My Commission Expires November 5, 2008

# EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Regional MRI	74/556,202	8/2/94	1,942,306	12/19/95

Doc 1324465 Ver 1



#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossary | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

## Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System(Tess)

TESS was last updated on Thu Oct 20 04:12:23 EDT 2005

TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSH DICT SEARCH OG BOTTOM

Logout | Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

## Record 1 out of 1

TARR Status ASSIGN Status TDR Status **TTAB Status** ( Use the "Back" button of the Internet

Browser to return to TESS)



# Regional

Word Mark

REGIONAL MRI NS

Goods and Services

IC 042. US 100 101. G & S: leasing of MRI equipment, X-ray equipment, and other medical equipment for use in the diagnostic medical field; distributorships and retail outlets featuring MRI equipment, X-ray equipment, and other medical equipment for use in the diagnostic medical field; medical consultation; operation of medical facilities. FIRST USE: 19910801. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19910801

**Mark Drawing** 

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

Code

Code

Design Search 241501 241504 241510 260102 260103 261709

Serial Number 74556202 Filing Date

August 2, 1994

**Current Filing** 

Basis

Original Filing 1A

**Basis** 

Published for Opposition

September 26, 1995

Registration Number

1942306

Registration Date

December 19, 1995

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Regional Health Services, Inc. CORPORATION OHIO 4400 RENAISSANCE

PARKWAY, STE L WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS OHIO 44128

Attorney of Record

THOMAS P MAROTTA

Disclaimer

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "REGIONAL MRI" APART FROM THE

MARK AS SHOWN

**Description of** The lining is a feature of the mark and is not intended to indicate color.

http://tess2.uspto.gov/bin/showfield?f=doc&state=mmr0ma.2.1

10/20/2005



#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



# Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

# **Trademark Assignment Abstract of Title**

**Total Assignments: 2** 

Serial #: 74556202 Filing Dt: 08/02/1994 Reg #: 1942306 Reg. Dt: 12/19/1995

Registrant: Regional Health Services, Inc.

Mark: REGIONAL MRI NS

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: <u>2725/0032</u> Received: 05/06/2003 Recorded: 05/06/2003 Pages: 5

Conveyance: SECURITY AGREEMENT

Assignor: REGIONAL DIAGNOSTICS, L.L.C. Exec Dt: 04/30/2003

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY

Citizenship: FLORIDA

Assignee: MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL, A DIVISION OF MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES AS AGENT Citizenship: DELAWARE

222 N. LASALLE STREET-16TH FLR.

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

Correspondent: FEDERAL RESEARCH COMPANY, LLC

PENELOPE JOHNSON

1030 15TH STREET, N.W., SUITE 920

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

Assignment: 2

Reel/Frame: <u>2746/0532</u> Received: 06/03/2003 Recorded: 05/29/2003 Pages: 2

Conveyance: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

**Assignor:** REGIONAL HEALTH SERVICES, INC. **Exec Dt:** 04/30/2003

**Entity Type: CORPORATION** 

Citizenship: OHIO

Assignee: REGIONAL DIAGNOSTICS, L.L.C. Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY

SUITE 800 Citizenship: NONE

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33133

Correspondent: STEVEN M. WEINBERG, ESQ.

2665 S. BAYSHORE DRIVE

GREENBERG TRAURIG

2375 E. CAMELBACK ROAD, SUITE 700

PHOENIX, AZ 85016

Search Results as of: 10/20/2005 03:31 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 671-272-3350

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Latest Status Info Page 1 of 3

Thank you for your request. Here are the latest results from the TARR web server.

This page was generated by the TARR system on 2005-10-20 15:33:15 ET

Serial Number: 74556202 Assignment Information

Registration Number: 1942306 Assignment Information

Mark





(words only): REGIONAL MRI NS

Standard Character claim: No

Current Status: A Section 8 affidavit has been accepted.

Date of Status: 2002-02-05

Filing Date: 1994-08-02

Transformed into a National Application: No

Registration Date: 1995-12-19

Register: Principal

Law Office Assigned: LAW OFFICE 105

If you are the applicant or applicant's attorney and have questions about this file, please contact the Trademark Assistance Center at <u>TrademarkAssistanceCenter@uspto.gov</u>

Current Location: 900 -File Repository (Franconia)

Date In Location: 2002-02-06

## LAST APPLICANT(S)/OWNER(S) OF RECORD

1. Regional Health Services, Inc.

#### Address:

Regional Health Services, Inc. 4400 RENAISSANCE PARKWAY, STE L WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS, OH 44128 United States

Legal Entity Type: Corporation

http://tarr.uspto.gov/servlet/tarr?regser=serial&entry=74556202

10/20/2005

State or Country of Incorporation: Ohio

#### GOODS AND/OR SERVICES

**International Class: 042** 

leasing of MRI equipment, X-ray equipment, and other medical equipment for use in the diagnostic medical field; distributorships and retail outlets featuring MRI equipment, X-ray equipment, and other medical equipment for use in the diagnostic medical field; medical consultation; operation of medical

facilities

First Use Date: 1991-08-01

First Use in Commerce Date: 1991-08-01

Basis: 1(a)

#### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Disclaimer: "REGIONAL MRI"

Lining and Stippling: The lining is a feature of the mark and is not intended to indicate color.

#### MADRID PROTOCOL INFORMATION

(NOT AVAILABLE)

#### PROSECUTION HISTORY

2002-02-05 - Section 8 (6-year) accepted

2001-12-13 - Section 8 (6-year) filed

1995-12-19 - Registered - Principal Register

1995-09-26 - Published for opposition

1995-08-25 - Notice of publication

1995-04-06 - Approved for Pub - Principal Register (Initial exam)

1995-03-27 - Examiner's amendment mailed

1995-02-08 - Non-final action mailed

1995-01-31 - Case file assigned to examining attorney

## **CORRESPONDENCE INFORMATION**

#### Correspondent

THOMAS P MAROTTA (Attorney of record)

THOMAS P MAROTTA

http://tarr.uspto.gov/servlet/tarr?regser=serial&entry=74556202

10/20/2005

WILLACY LOPRESTI & MARCOVY 700 WESTERN RESERVE BUILDING 1468 WEST 9TH STREET CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

http://tarr.uspto.gov/servlet/tarr?regser=serial&entry=74556202

10/20/2005